

OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR:: DIBRUGARH UNIVERSITY:DIBRUGARH

Memo No.: DU/DR-A/MBA(FT)/16/285 Date:17.02.2016.

ADMISSION NOTICE FOR MBA (FULL TIME) PROGRAMME AT CENTRE FOR MANAGEMENT STUDIES (CMS), DIBRUGARH UNIVERSITY, SESSION: 2016-2018

Online Applications are invited from eligible intending candidates for admission to the Four Semester MBA (Full Time) Programme at Centre for Management Studies, Dibrugarh University for the session 2016-2018

Eligibility: Graduation (All streams except Music & Fine Arts) with 50% marks (45% for SC/ST). Candidates with valid score of above 550 in MAT, above 117 in CAT and

above 175 in CMAT are exempted from CMSDU Test. Final year graduate

students may also apply.

IMPORTANT DATES

Start of Online Registration: 10th February 2016. CMSDU Test: 13th March 2016 from 11 A.M. GD/PI: 17th & 18th March 2016 from 9:30 AM

Last date for Online Submission (for CMSDU Test): 9th March2016 Last date for Online Submission (CMAT/MAT/CAT): 15th March 2016

Application Procedure: The candidate will be required to submit a Demand Draft of Rs 650/only [Rs. 400/ for candidates seeking exemption from CMSDU Test] in favour of **"Registrar, Dibrugarh University" payable at Dibrugarh**. It is advised that Demand Draft be made ready before attempting to register online.

For Registration, visit http://entrance.cmsdu.org. For details of the programme in particular and CMSDU in general, visit http://cmsdu.org. For queries, email us at mba@cmsdu.org

Admission is through 'Online Registration' only and no other means of application is accepted for the above programme.

Note: CMS is a participating institute in the February MAT 2016 to be conducted by AIMA, New Delhi on February 7th (Paper Based Test) & 13th (Computer Based Test) 2016. Candidates may also appear for the February MAT in lieu of the CMSDU Test.

Yours Sincerely,

(Dr. B.C. Borah) Deputy Registrar (Academic) Dibrugarh University.

Copy to:

- 1) The Vice-Chancellor, Dibrugarh University.
- 2) The Dean, School of Commerce and Management Science, Dibrugarh University.
- 3) The Registrar, Dibrugarh University.
- 4) The Director i/c, Centre for Management Studies, Dibrugarh University, for information and the needful.
- 5) The Sr. Deputy Registrar (F&A), Dibrugarh University, for information and needful. Payment may be made from the Centre fund.
- 6) The Advertising Manager. The Assam Tribune Pvt Ltd with a request to publish the notice exactly as per Annexure-A attached herewith in one issue of you esteemed daily on or before **18.02.2016** and submit the bills in triplicate for payment.
- 7) Mr G. Chetia, Asstt. Prof. Programmer, Dibrugarh University for information. He is requested to upload the Notice in the University website.
- 8) File.

(Dr. B.C. Borah) Deputy Registrar (Academic) Dibrugarh University